Last updated October 2023

November 2023

Autism Together

Hopwood Foundation for Heritage, Arts

The Blake Cottage Trust

Leigh Atherton and Tyldesley Heritage Trust (LATH)
1625 IndependentPeople

October 2023
The Valiant Solider Museum and Heritage Centre

September 2023

Three Seas

Green Light Trust

Esteem

St lves Community Land Trust

August 2023

Trinity Community Arts Ltd

Project Art Works

Drewsteignton Community Society Limited

March 2022
Localgiving Foundation
Shrewsbury Roman Catholic Diocesan Trust

February 2022
National Trust

November 2021
The Blake Cottage Trust

September 2021
Ponsanooth Parish Council
Chance Heritage Trust

May 2021
The Helm @ Croglin

February 2021
Burslem Port Trust

January 2021
The Helm @ Croglin
Junction Arch Heritage & Arts CIC

November 2020
BACKLIT

October 2020
Banana Enterprise Network Ltd

September 2020
Pailton Parish Council
North Craven Building Preservation Trust

June 2020
Chamberlain Highbury Trust
Grizedale Arts

May 2020
Letton Hall Trust

April 2020
East Suffolk Building Preservation Trust
Netherthorpe & Upperthorpe Community Alliance

March 2022
Hudswell Hostel @ St Michaels Ltd

February 2022
Banana Enterprise Network

December 2021
Delapre Abbey Preservation Trust

August 2021
Pollyport CIC

BACKLIT

Hudswell Hostel @ St Michaels Ltd

June 2021
West Torrington Community & Heritage Action CIO

May 2021
Chamberlain Highbury Trust

February 2021
Natural Enterprise Ltd

September 2020
Barrow Hill Community Trust

August 2020
Trent Park Museum Trust

July 2020
Sinai Park House Trust

England

Historic Assets Moving into Community Ownership (HACO)

Project Viability Grants
Supported by Historic England and the Pilgrim Trust

Bromborough Pool Village

Hopwood Hall

Blake's Cottage

Tyldesley College and Community Heritage Centre
Kingsley Hall -Making Young Lives Better

Valiant Solider/Valiant Barns, 80 Fore Street, Buckfastleigh, Devon, TQ11 0BS

Looe Coastguard Flats, North Road, Looe, Cornwall

West Stow Pump House, West Stow Country Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk P28 6HG

The OId School House, Ham Road, Shoreham-by-Sea, West Sussex
29 St Peter Street, St lves

Jacobs Wells Baths, Bristol
Trinity Hall, Hastings
Drewe Arms, Drewsteignton, Devon

Shurland Hall, High Street, Eastchurch, Isle of Sheppey, Sheerness, Kent
Holy Cross Church, Hoylake Road, Birkenhead, Wirral

Dorset Hall, 152 Kingston Road, London, SW19 3NQ

Blake's Cottage, 1 Blake's Road, Flepham, Bognor Regis, West Sussex

Ponsanooth Methodist Chapel, Chapel Hill, Ponsanooth, Truro, Cornwall

Soho Foundry and Mint, Avery Weigh-Tronix, Foundry Lane, Smethwick, West Midlands

Former St John’s Church, Croglin, Cumbria

Shropshire Union Canal Company Wharf Warehouse, Potteries Waste Ltd, Navigation Road, Burslem, Sti

Former St John's Church, Croglin, Cumbria
Cemetry Junction Arch, London Road, Reading , Berkshire

Alfred House, Ashley Street, St Ann's, Nottingham

Rock Hall, Farnworth, Bolton, Lancashire

The White Lion Inn, Pailton, Rugby
Zion Chapel, Castlebergh Lane, Settle

Highbury, Moseley, Birmingham
Farmer's Arms, Lowick Green, Ulverston, Cumbria

Letton Hall, Shipdham, Norfolk

Bawdsey Tin Chapel, Bawdsey, Suffolk
Zest Centre, Sheffield, South Yorkshire

Project Development Grants
Supported by Historic England

St Michael and All Angels Church, Hudswell, Richmond, North Yorkshire

Rock Hall, Hall Lane, Farnworth, Bolton

Stable Block, Delapre Abbey, London Road, Northampton, Northamptonshire

Everton Library, St Domingo Road, Everton, Liverpool
Alfred House, Ashley Street, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire
St Michael and All Angels Church, Hudswell, Richmond, North Yorkshire

The Church of St Mary, Main Street, West Torrington, Market Rasen, Lincolnshire

Highbury, 4 Yew Tree Lane, Moseley, Birmingham

Appley Tower, Grden Walk, Ryde, Isle of Wight

Barrow Hill Memorial Hall, Chesterfield, Derbyshire

Trent Park House, Cockfosters Road, London

Sinai Park House, Burton-on-Trent, Staffordshire

£10,000
£10,000
£5,000
£9,650
£10,000

£5,000

£10,000
£10,000
£10,000

£9,960

£10,000
£10,000
£10,000

£6,122
£5,000

£7,000

£9,780

£4,906
£10,000

£325 increase

£4,600

£8,500
£4,420

£8,880

£7,500

£7,500
£10,000

£5,000
£8,100

£4,600

£5,000
£5,000

£1,770

£2,050

£8,000

£5,000
£6,480
£1,020

£6,547

£6,000

£4,075

£2,625

£12,000

£2,200



