## Historic Assets Moving into Community Ownership (HACO)

Historic Assets Moving into Community Ownership (HACO) Project Viability Grants		
Supported by Historic England and the Pilgrim Trust		
November 2023		
Autism Together	Bromborough Pool Village	£10,000
Hopwood Foundation for Heritage, Arts The Blake Cottage Trust	Hopwood Hall Blake's Cottage	£10,000 £5,000
Leigh Atherton and Tyldesley Heritage Trust (LATH)	Tyldesley College and Community Heritage Centre	£9,650
1625 IndependentPeople	Kingsley Hall -Making Young Lives Better	£10,000
October 2023		
The Valiant Solider Museum and Heritage Centre	Valiant Solider/Valiant Barns, 80 Fore Street, Buckfastleigh, Devon, TQ11 0BS	£5,000
September 2023		
Three Seas Green Light Trust	Looe Coastguard Flats, North Road, Looe, Cornwall  West Stow Pump House, West Stow Country Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk IP28 6HG	£10,000 £10,000
Esteem	The Old School House, Ham Road, Shoreham-by-Sea, West Sussex	£10,000
St Ives Community Land Trust	29 St Peter Street, St Ives	£9,960
August 2023		
Trinity Community Arts Ltd Project Art Works	Jacobs Wells Baths, Bristol Trinity Hall, Hastings	£10,000 £10,000
Drewsteignton Community Society Limited	Drewe Arms, Drewsteignton, Devon	£10,000
March 2022		
Localgiving Foundation	Shurland Hall, High Street, Eastchurch, Isle of Sheppey, Sheerness, Kent	£6,122
Shrewsbury Roman Catholic Diocesan Trust	Holy Cross Church, Hoylake Road, Birkenhead, Wirral	£5,000
February 2022		
National Trust	Dorset Hall, 152 Kingston Road, London, SW19 3NQ	£7,000
November 2021		
The Blake Cottage Trust	Blake's Cottage, 1 Blake's Road, Flepham, Bognor Regis, West Sussex	£9,780
September 2021		
Ponsanooth Parish Council Chance Heritage Trust	Ponsanooth Methodist Chapel, Chapel Hill, Ponsanooth, Truro, Cornwall  Soho Foundry and Mint, Avery Weigh-Tronix, Foundry Lane, Smethwick, West Midlands	£4,906 £10,000
May 2021 The Helm @ Croglin	Former St John's Church, Croglin, Cumbria £	325 increase
The real of clogary	Tomas stom s charat, a ogun, camona	JZJ mereuse
February 2021 Burslem Port Trust	Shropshire Union Canal Company Wharf Warehouse, Potteries Waste Ltd, Navigation Road, Burslem, Sta	£4,600
bulsiem For Trust	Simpsime Union Canal Company What Waterlouse, Potteries Waste Ltd, Navigation Road, Burslein, St.	14,000
January 2021 The Helm @ Croglin	Former St John's Church, Croglin, Cumbria	£8,500
Junction Arch Heritage & Arts CIC	Cemetry Junction Arch, London Road, Reading , Berkshire	£4,420
November 2020		
BACKLIT	Alfred House, Ashley Street, St Ann's, Nottingham	£8,880
October 2020		
Banana Enterprise Network Ltd	Rock Hall, Farnworth, Bolton, Lancashire	£7,500
September 2020		
Pailton Parish Council	The White Lion Inn, Pailton, Rugby	£7,500
North Craven Building Preservation Trust	Zion Chapel, Castlebergh Lane, Settle	£10,000
June 2020		
Chamberlain Highbury Trust Grizedale Arts	Highbury, Moseley, Birmingham	£5,000 £8,100
Glizedale Al G	Farmer's Arms, Lowick Green, Ulverston, Cumbria	10,100
May 2020 Letton Hall Trust	Letton Hall, Shipdham, Norfolk	£4,600
Lettor Hall Hust	tetton hair, sinpunani, nonoik	14,000
April 2020		CF 000
East Suffolk Building Preservation Trust Netherthorpe & Upperthorpe Community Alliance	Bawdsey Tin Chapel, Bawdsey, Suffolk Zest Centre, Sheffield, South Yorkshire	£5,000 £5,000
	Project Development Grants	
Supported by Historic England		
March 2022		
Hudswell Hostel @ St Michaels Ltd	St Michael and All Angels Church, Hudswell, Richmond, North Yorkshire	£1,770
February 2022		
Banana Enterprise Network	Rock Hall, Hall Lane, Farnworth, Bolton	£2,050
December 2021		
Delapre Abbey Preservation Trust	Stable Block, Delapre Abbey, London Road, Northampton, Northamptonshire	£8,000
August 2021		
Pollyport CIC	Everton Library, St Domingo Road, Everton, Liverpool	£5,000
BACKLIT Hudswell Hostel @ St Michaels Ltd	Alfred House, Ashley Street, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire St Michael and All Angels Church, Hudswell, Richmond, North Yorkshire	£6,480 £1,020
		,
June 2021 West Torrington Community & Heritage Action CIO	The Church of St Mary, Main Street, West Torrington, Market Rasen, Lincolnshire	£6,547
West ronnigton community a remage removed	The chalch of St. Mary, Main St. Cet, West Torrington, Market Nasen, Emonismic	20,547
May 2021 Chamberlain Highbury Trust	Highbury, 4 Yew Tree Lane, Moseley, Birmingham	£6,000
Chamberlain Fighbury Frost	Tigribuly, 4 rew free Lane, Moseley, Diffiningham	10,000
February 2021 Natural Enterprise Ltd	Apples Taylor Codes Wells Pools July of Wilsh	£4,075
	Appley Tower, Grden Walk, Ryde, Isle of Wight	14,073
September 2020 Barrow Hill Community Trust	Rarrow Hill Memorial Hall Checterfield Portugation	£2,625
Daniow mill Community Trust	Barrow Hill Memorial Hall, Chesterfield, Derbyshire	12,025
August 2020 Trent Park Museum Trust	Trant Back House Coelforter Boad Is-1	£12,000
Henri rak Museum Hust	Trent Park House, Cockfosters Road, London	112,000
July 2020 Sinai Park House Trust	Sinai Dark House Buston on Trant Staff	£2,200
Since the mode made	Sinai Park House, Burton-on-Trent, Staffordshire	£2,2UU